

**CITY OF LA VERGNE, TENNESSEE
INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD SEWER EXPANSION
BID TABULATION**

Bid Opening Time: 2:00 P.M. Place: City Hall 5093 Murfreesboro Road La Vergne, TN 37086	Name of Bidder	Isinguard Construction Group, Inc. Carthage, TN 37030	Norris Brothers Excavating, LLC Crossville, TN 28571
	Bid Bond:	Fair American Insurance and Reinsurance Company	Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company

BASE BID

Schedule I - Lump Sum Base Bid		Written		Numerical	Written	Numerical	
	The Base Bid for furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment for the construction of the Industrial Boulevard Sewer Expansion as required for a complete operating installation of a raw sewage pump station as described in the Contract Documents and including all base bid equipment items	One Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Ninty-Two Dollars and Zero Cents		\$ 189,092.00	Eight Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 869,000.00	
Schedule II - Unit Price Base Bid		Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
Sewer							
1	8" PVC, SDR 26, Gravity Sewer	1,500	LF	\$ 228.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 282,000.00
2	4" PVC, SDR 21, Force Main	1,750	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 105,000.00
3	6" PVC, SDR 21, Force Main	2,100	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 136,500.00
4	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	350	Lb	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	Manhole w/Frame and Casting	8	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
6	Connect Force Main to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
7	Sewer Flow Control	1	LS	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
8	Combination Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,354.00	\$ 4,354.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
Water							
9	12" DI, CL 350, Water Main	1,500	LF	\$ 233.00	\$ 349,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 285,000.00
10	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	850	Lb	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 187,000.00
11	12" x 10" Tapping Valve and Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
12	Connect to Existing 12" DI Water Main	1	EA	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 7,997.00	\$ 23,991.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,163.00	\$ 5,163.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	10" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,554.00	\$ 5,554.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	1" Water Service	625	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,500.00
17	1" Backflow Preventor and Hot Box	1	EA	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
Miscellaneous							
18	Site Fencing and Double Gates	1	LS	\$ 8,318.00	\$ 8,318.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19	Crushed Stone	85	CY	\$ 132.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00
20	Flowable Fill Trench	200	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00
21	Seed and Mulch	2,500	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	Asphalt Pump Station Access (Type 6)	16	SY	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00
23	Asphalt Repair - Trench Width (Type 6)	1,100	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 71,500.00
24	Erosion Prevention and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Schedule III - Alternate for C900 Water Main		Written		Numerical	Written	Numerical	
9	For installing 12-inch C900 PVC watermain in lieu of 12-inch ductile iron: ADD	Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Zero Cents		\$ 16,233.00	Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 10,000.00	
Total Schedule I - Lump Sum Base Bid:				\$ 189,092.00		\$ 869,000.00	
Total Schedule II - Unit Price Base Bid:				\$ 1,350,934.00		\$ 1,338,065.00	
Total Bid:				\$ 1,540,026.00		\$ 2,207,065.00	

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of bids as received & corrected at 2:00 P.M. on Thursday, on August 25, 2022, City Hall, 5093 Murfreesboro Road, La Vergne, Tennessee 37086 for the Industrial Boulevard Sewer Expansion


 John W. Gahring, Jr., P.E., BCEE
 TN Licesne No. 113995
 CTI Engineers, Inc.
 3354 Perimeter Hill Drive, Suite 140
 Nashville, TN 37211